

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3925 of 2025
(for delay)**

**in
CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 21377 OF 2025**

RUIC Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

... Applicant/s
Appellant/s

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondent/s

Mr. Akhilesh Upadhyay, Advocate for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

API-Ughade, EOW, Mumbai, present.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondent Nos.3 to 8 returnable on
15th January 2026.

3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Date:
2025.12.15
17:53:03
+0530